
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2296
ANSWERED ON:11.03.2013
NATIONAL HIGHWAYS IN MAHARASHTRA
Ganpatrao Shri Jadhav Prataprao

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of National Highways (NHs) passing through the State of Maharashtra along with their length;

(b) the number of National Highways converted into four-lane in the State;

(c) the details of National Highways connected with Golden Quadrilateral project in the State:

(d) whether there has been delay in the above projects; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and the time by which they are likely to be completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) In all 15 National Highways having an aggregate length of 4453 Km pass through the state of Maharashtra.

(b) 7 National Highways aggregating to a length of 832 Km have been converted to four lane in the state.

(c) National Highways No.8 and 4 having a length of 120 Km and 277 Km respectively are part of Golden Quadrilateral (GQ) in the state.

(d) & (e) All the projects connected with GQ have been completed.
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